
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH 

SENATE ELECTION- 2016 

Details of Honorarium to be paid to the staff put for Senate Election duty for two days, as approved 

by the Vice-Chancellor. 

Sr. No Payment to be made to the polling parties by the 

polling officers at the polling booths 

Amount (in Rs.) 

1. Presiding Officer 1300/- 

2. Polling Officer 1050+650 (as special carriage 

and coolie charges for big ballot 

boxes) 

 

1050+350 (as special carriage 

and coolie charges for small 

ballot boxes) 

 

3. Supporting Staff (Polling Officials) 650/- 

4. Daftri/Peon/Helper 250/- (per day) 

5. Observer ( University Officers on special election duty at 

various stations to conduct free & fair election) 

1650/- 

6. Refreshment to staff 250/- 

7. Local Conveyance to Staff 350/- 

8. Preparation of Brass seal of the Presiding Officer to 

those who happened to be Officer of that institution 

250/- 

9. Indoor Staff:- 

I. Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar 

II. Superintendent 

III. A.S.O/ Senior Assistant 

IV. Clerk/Junior Clerk 

V. Daftri/ Peon/ helper 

 

1600/- 

1300/- 

1050/- 

650/- 

450/- 

 

  


