PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

SENATE ELECTION- 2016

Details of Honorarium to be paid to the staff put for Senate Election duty for two days, as approved by the Vice-Chancellor.

Sr. No	Payment to be made to the polling parties by the polling officers at the polling booths	Amount (in Rs.)
1.	Presiding Officer	1300/-
2.	Polling Officer	1050+650 (as special carriage and coolie charges for big ballot boxes)
		1050+350 (as special carriage and coolie charges for small ballot boxes)
3.	Supporting Staff (Polling Officials)	650/-
4.	Daftri/Peon/Helper	250/- (per day)
5.	Observer (University Officers on special election duty at various stations to conduct free & fair election)	1650/-
6.	Refreshment to staff	250/-
7.	Local Conveyance to Staff	350/-
8.	Preparation of Brass seal of the Presiding Officer to those who happened to be Officer of that institution	250/-
9.	Indoor Staff:-	
	I. Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar	1600/-
	II. Superintendent	1300/-
	III. A.S.O/ Senior Assistant	1050/-
	IV. Clerk/Junior Clerk	650/-
	V. Daftri/ Peon/ helper	450/-